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CENIRAL ADMINISIRATIIVE ;I‘RIBUNAL LUCKNOW BENCH,

T.A.No, 1073 of 1987,
|

Vidya Shanker pandey [ ;. *® 9 ® 8 00 g0 0 0 oApplicant.

'Varsus

Union of India & 3 othérs esssesessss.Respondents,
i

Hon'ble Mr,Justice U,C.Srivastava,V.C,

Hon'ble Mr,2,B,Corthi, .M,

I

( By Hon'ble Mr.Justice U.C,Srivastava,VC)

|
This case has been transferred to this
Tribunzl under sectioﬁ 29 of the Administrative

Tribunals Act. ‘f

2. The applicanf fil=d a writ petition
befcre the Lucknow Bench of tigh Court praying
that a certiorari wriﬁ wasting the impugned
ocders dated 7.12,81 and 14.7.82 by which the
epplicant has been dismissed from service, be

iesued o )

3. The applicaét w-s enpointed on 7.11.54 as
Breakman in the N.E.Reilwaye He was served with

a show case notice dgted 18.,11.81 issued by

the opp.party no.3 iﬁ which ic was alleced that
on 7.11.81, the epplicant ent=red the chamber

of Opp.party no,4 a#d assaulted him and tried to
drag the opp.party no.,4 out of the office and
further threatened him ond his femily. The

other allegatiansmade in the show-cause notice
were relating to abdut "ne year back i,e. 10.1.81
and 8.9.81 that on @oth thzse occasions, the
applicantthreatened:the opm.party no.4 and his
fomily ond ths applicant had also tried to assault
them. The applicant submitted his reply denying

all the allecations lzvelled sgainst him. Aftsr
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receipt of revly Of the applibant, the Opp.party
d

-2- ;

no.3 dismissed the applicantffrom service on7.,12.81
misusing his unwarranted pOw%rs under Rale 14(ii)
of the Reilway Servants(Discipline and Appeal)
Rules, 1968, Feelinc aggrieve? with the same, the
applicant filed an appeal b$ﬁore the departmental

smissed
i

authority vhich was also di

4, The respondents submit:ced their written

stetement denying the claim of the appli¢ant. They
hrve stated thzt the applicént was given Oopportunity

o exslain his misconduct vice letter dated 18.11.81

which wzs received by the @pplicant. The reasons

[l
were recorded in writing by the Disciplinary

authority in invoking provisions of Rule 14(ii)

of the Rules, 1968 and for dispenszinc with the

enTuirye.

5. Learned counsel for the applicant stated
congucting

that without/full-Slzdgedlenyiiry the applicant

can not be dismissed from service €nd Rule 14(ii)
of Rules ,1968 is rot applicabls in this case.

No re=sons have been reco@ded by th= opp.parties

s to why it is impractiazhle t> hold an enguiry

in the metter which h-s Yeen decided by the opo.

party no.3 in 2n arbitrary m-nner. The applicant

was nevepfiven any opportunity to forward his case.
He wss also not supolied the documents relied by

the opp.parties whict ig violative of the provision
The

0f section 311 »f the Constitution of India.
applicant has been dismissa@ from the service
without giving an opportunity of being heard.

Th2 epplicant was also hot :iven thz d>cuments

relied by the opp.verties, it such the provisions

of Rule 14(2) of the Rules, 1568 are not applicable

i
in this cese, Accordingly, the application dascrves
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to be allowed. The application is allowed and the
orders dated 7. 12 81 and 14.7.82 are quashed.
However, it will'be open for the @espondents to

i the matter in
hold an enquiry fin/accordance with laws No order

as to coste. !
. [

i
MEMBE "'
IEMBER () | VICE CHAIRM&N,

Dated: 3,3,1992]

(ug) i
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| (Chapter XLI, Rules 2, 9 and 15) _
i Matare t.ad number of case LW:I& Z} £ gt/{ ~8 22— -

SIDE GENERAL INDEX

: . - ’
t' Nameofparﬁc:\/!db‘qmw u uv@‘ﬁ/%/@%

Dste of ‘nctitution......... JU / 55082 Date of decision.........ooveeen. .
(R
| Court-fee . Date of . ’ Remarks
, -Serial Number l admis- | Condition , including

Filz no.| mo. of | Description of paper:  of . sion of of date of
[ paper sheets [Number Value paper to| document |destruction

of record of paper,
“ stamps if any
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

| - '

'h m e S | | Rs. | P.

1 huve this day of 198 , examined

the record and compared the entries on this sheet with the papers on the record. Ihave made all necessary
corrections and certify that the paper correspond with the general index, that they bear Court-fee stamps

of the agg :gate value of Rs. that all order- have been carried out, and that the record is complete and
in crder up to the date of the certificate

. Munsarim
Date..cco..

Clerk
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Vidya Shanker pandey

Union of India and others
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Petitioner

Opp, Parties.

: |
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1
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PETITIONER uATED
30.11.1981.
4. ANNEXURE - 3 IMPUGHED ORDER 23 - 24
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SITTING AT LUCKNO

8X/

Petitioner

'

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OP JUDICATURE AT A_LAHABAD

WRIT pETITIONsmo.'éig

0O OB e ./ 1o e

Vidya Shanker Pandey

RSUS

VE

Onp.Parties.

S0 o Sosreo s

Unionof India and others

"
™) TS =
S s & %dﬂt‘.(‘f:
¥ y

LUCKNOW DATEN

august 17, 1982,
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUJICA;URL Ar ALLAHA;AU
SITTING AT LUCK. 06/ ’

-——-wc%
WRIT PETITION NO, - 2

vidya Shanker Pandey, sged apout
46 years, son of Sri V,d. Pandey,
resiaent of Village and Post
Daulatb,gh, district Azamgarh
workimg as Guard !'C' N.E,Railway
at Headquarters, ®ishbagh,
Lucknowe

eoosees PETITIONER,.

VERSUS

1. Union of India, through its
General Manager, N.E., Railway,
Gorakhpur.

2+ ~ivisional Railway iManager,
Ashok Marg, Lucknow.

3., Sr. wivisional Operating
Superintendent (Sri A.K. Las)
N.E. Rly., Ashok liarg,
Lucknow.

4. Station Superintendent
(Sri Nand Lal) N.BE, Railway,
Station Lucknow Junction,

Lucknow. eeosen OPPOSITE PARTIES
™~
C",' LM 2] ™ Luls
WRIT PETITION UMJER ARTICLE 226 OF
THE CONSTITUTION OF TiuLIA.
To

The Hon'ble Chief Justice and his

companion Judges of the aforesaid Court.
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The above named petitioner most respectfully
submits as under:-

1, That the petitioner through this Writ
retition challenges the very illegal and unwarran-

ted order of the dismissal which has been passed

by the Opposite Party No. 3 dismissing the

Petitioner from the post of Guxard 'C'inthe

scale of Rs.330~530 without application of mina

in a very colourable exercise of powers with
malafide intentions with the result the petitioner
has not only become out of emp loyment but also

become disqualified for the future emp&oyment.

2. That the petitioner was initially appointed
as Breaksman as a permanent employee in the
scale of Rs.260-308 (as revised upto date) on

7.11.1954 inthe N,E. Railway and simc e his appoint-

ment he is continuing in the services of the
Railway with full devotion and dedication.
3¥ﬁ;<§§¥}//// ;

\ 3. That on account of the petitioner's excellent

workK and conduct he was promoted to the post of

-~
: (wd Guard 'C' in thesale of Rue. 330-530 in the year
~ [‘J/lg\\

1979 and since his promotion to the aforesaid post

l
he is still performing his duties on the same

post to the entire satisfactionof his superiors

with nnblemiched recorde.
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4e That since the promotion to the post of
Guard °'C' in the scale of Rs.330-530 the peti~
tioner was posted at the Headquarters, “ishbagh
from where he was carrying out his duties with
full devotion although he &as not allotted any
Railway quarter for which ye was entitled under
Rules. So, the petitiorer wad residing with one
a
of his collegue Sri V.N, Pandey, Guard in the
Railwayquarter which was allotted to him. When
sri V.. Pandey Guard was ‘;ransferred to Gonda
the petitioner requested for the allotment of the
said quarter in his name to Cpposite Party No.4s
who was the the competent authority £o allot the
said quarter. As the palm of the Opposite Party

No. 4 coula not be greased by the petitiorner, the

Opposite Party No. 4 refused to allot him the said

quarter, although the petitioner was entitled for and

was permissible umdet the Rules. The petitioner
was in great need of the quarter, so he contacted
the addl. Yivisional i"3ax:1age1r in connection to,

and explainod the whole of}the circumstances who

having looked into the matter pleased to allot

him the said quarter. On Ehe allotment of the said

quarter in the name of the petitioner by a higher agukl

authority the Opnosite Party No. 4 felt insulted and ¢

conspited to take a revengeful action against the

petitioner,
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5.

That while the petitioner was performing

his duties with full satislfaction and devotion
he was served with a show cause notice No.R0S/
55-2/81 dated 18,11,1981 issued by the Opposite
Party No., 3 in which it was alleged that the

petitioner on 7th of November, 1981 about 12.00

hours entered into the chamber of Opposite Party

: No.4 while the Opposite Party No. 4 was discussing

with one Sri R.,P. Shukla and there the petitioner
assualted the Opposite Party Ho. 4. It was also

alleged that the petitioner tried to drag the

Opposite Party No. 4 out of the office and threa-

tened him and his family.

The other allegations
waich were made in the aforesald s:.ow cause

notice were relating to, abajt one year back i.e.

10th of January 1981 and 8the of “eptember, 1981.
Lk -
| It was also alleged that on both the aforesaid
: occasions the petitioner threatened Opposite
%. Party No. 4 and his family unnecessarily as well
' as the petitioner had also tried to assault them.
: The petitioner was asked for the explanation in
! \ [} L / )
FAs respect of the above allegations with in seven
! \
' days from the date of receipt of the aforesaid
l\ . ‘—:—\ .
%. owdbjltdj notice showing the reasons why the disciplinary
cwblk!ﬁi\ ‘ )
\ L action should not be taken against him. * true
' copy of the aforesaid show cause notice dated
| AN XURE-1

18,11,1981 is being filed herewith as Annexure-1




‘

to this Writ retition,
6. That the petitioner submitted his explanation
intime to the aforemenfioned show cause notice
dated 18.11,1981 on 30th Wowvember, 1981 in which he
had denied all the a;legations levelled against
him and he demanded a falr enguiry of the facts
and a proper 0pportunity‘to put forward the real
picture; in order to prove the contention which

had been made by the petitioner while denying the
allegations.

Sincé all the aforementioned allega-

tions were raised against the petitioner in a
concocted manner umnecessarily merely taking the
quarter allotment in favour of the p=titioner on

prestigeous issue by the Opposite Party No. 4.

Hence the petitioner also sumnitted in his explana-
tion that he being a peawlo¥ing person settled a
compromise with the Opposite rarty No. 4 assuring
him that he got allotted the said quarter in his
favour only on account of bare need apd there

were no intention prevailing to insult the the
Opposite Party No. 4.

& true copy of the aforesaid
explanation dated 30.11.,1981 is being filed here-

with as Annexure-2 tothis Writ FPetition.

&e

That having submitted the aforesaid explana-
tion the petitioner had solicited the justice, but
he was shocked to know that he has been dismissed

from the szrvices vide impugned order of dismissal
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No. JQS/SS/z/él dated 7.12.,1981 by the Opposite
j_-misusing h—
Party No. 3 mssimyg his unwarranted powers
enshrined in Rule 14 (ii) of the Railway “ervants
(uiscipline and #ppeal) Rules 1968. (Here in after
after called as Rules of 1968). The impugned
order of dismissal dated 3.12,1981 was issued to
the petitioner in disregard of the statutory
provisions without assigning any reason thereto
containing nroforma lcnnguuuyq_ that the explanation
to the show cause notice, which was submitted by
the p=titioner was found unsatisfactory by the
Opposite Party Nb. 3 and it was not practicable

for him to hold an enguiry as provided in Rules

9 to 13 of the Rules of 1968, Although there were

no reason given in the impugned order dated 7.12.81
for dispensing with the endquiry yet an averment
tothe effect that the same has been recorded in
writing else where was made therein. A true copy
of the aforesaid impucned order dated 3.12.1981
is being filed herewith as Annexure=-3 to this

Writ retitioj.

Be That aggrieved by the impugned or&e: of
dismissal the petitioner preferred an appeal
under Rule 18 of the Rules of 1968. 1In his appe
dated 31.12.1981 the petitioner submitted thét
he had been punished wg merely on the basils of

statement of imputation mcde by the Opposite P



ANNEXURE =4

p
ﬁ) /lcp

No. 4 without even any preliminary en uiry

altogether to ascertain the truth.

Moreover
untill and unless the petitioner is permitted to

access the material realied upon which led to
constitute the petitioner guilty and without
considering the facts of the case otherxwise
there can be no fair foundation before the

disciplinary authorify to impose such a grave
penalty on the delinguent.

Petitioner in his
ag%ﬁgk.memorandum of appeal also requested that

he had neither bcen permitted to access the
material relied upon nor he was allowed to be
heard personally even after demand, so he may
be allowed for both as aforesaid in pursuance of

the principles of natural justice.

The aforesaid
memorandum of appeal dated 31.12.1981 against the

impugned order is being filed herewith as Anpexure-4
to this Writ retition.

9. That it woula not be out of place to mention
that a FIR of the occurrence was also louged in
Government Réilway Police by one shri R.B.5ingh,
Station HNaster, Lucknow Junction and a case unaer
crime No. 841 under section 101 of Railway Act and
323/506 of Indian Panel Coue was registered against
the petitioner. The enquiry §roceedins are going

on and no chargesheet has been submitted so far.
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The case is pending inthe Court of Shri S.P.
Shukla, kunsif llagistrate, Lucknow. A true
copy of the FIR lodged by Shri 1.8, Singh is
being filed herewith as Annexure-=5 to this Writ

pPetition.

10. That after submitting the appeal against the
impugned order of dismissal dated 3.12,1981 the
petitioner kept silent waiting for permission
to look into the documents relied upon, and for
personal hearing then sudienly he received a
letter from the Opposite Party No. 3 dated 14.7.82
by which the petitioner was intimated that the
appeal dated 3rd vecember, 1981 presented before
the Opposite rarty No. 2 by the petitioner challen-
ging the validity of ﬁhevimpugned order 6f dismissal
dated 3.12.1982 was réjected. It appears from the
Appellate order which was conveyed tothe petitioner
through Opposite Yarty No. 3 that the appellate
authority has rejected‘the appeal of the petitioner
without application of mind in a mechanical manner
with a view to uphold the order of Opposite Party
No. 3+ The operating portion of the order of the

. o
Opposite Party No. 5/2‘ g appeal of the
petitioner shows that ﬁhe merits of the can has
not been looked into and a cryptie, unreasoned and
non speaking order has been passed. The petitioner
does not know the contents of the remaining order

of the Opposite Party No. 2 except the operating
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portion as only Operating portion has been
communicated to him. It is also mentioned here
that the petitioner while submitting the appeal
had requested the Opposite Party No. 2 for a

personal hearing in orqpr to put forward his case

clearly before the considering authority but it

|
was denied to him withdpt assigning any reason

|
thereto. The aforesaid order dated 14.7.1982

tiirough which the petitioner has been intimated
|
regarding rejection of his appeal is being filed

herewith as Annexure=6 to this Writ <etition.

|
11. That a perusal of the impugned order of

dignissal (Annexure-3) and the order rejectihg the
|
!
appeal (Annexure-6) reveals that the petitioner have

been dismissed from seﬁ&ice taking the shelter of

| .
Rule 14(ii) of theRules?of 1968 with some ulterior
\

motive in order to teach & the petltioner a lessone
\ f ‘/

It is strange that such a majog(on the basis of

certain statements of imputation, which even do not
I

i
constitute’a misconduct® in master and servant - .
—
ﬂﬂf\g@ kﬁﬂr\. VV\A")OS-'-Q\ v v\,\ 3&)0.,‘ 0\,1,.‘-(—‘5‘1-'

Alow cld~ 08A bo po— e anly
relationshlpg Aémjélly t;gééuls even no g;eliminar§"
enquiry held exparte to ascertain the truth in

to the imputationand there is no material before

the disciplinary authority and the appellate

authority which held th§ petitioner guilty of a £
i
fault vhich woula constitute misconduct in
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master-servant relationship and which make such

- 10 :-

a foundation to impose major penalty of dismissal

upon the petitioner. The very jurisdiction of

the disciplinary authorify tb wismiss a Rai.way
Servant concerned is gui;ty of a fault which coula
constitute a misconauct in the service juris
prudence. Hence the impugned orders are unwarranted
non-jurisdictional against the primciple of fair
play and natural justice, are untaneable in the

eye of law and are liable to be quashed by this
Hon'ble Court.

12, That the petitioner was never supplied
with any sort of documents papers or any material,

even on demand, relied upon so it was very

N KW_D]—' ﬂ/
dgéikat-for him togive any reply specifically of

the charges levelled against him. Moreover the

petitioner has neither been convicted by a criminal
court nor is a victim of misconduct, nor violated
any provision of Rai;way Servants conduct Rules
nor misappropriated nor found neglect of duty nor
acted or omitted in such a manner which resulted
trains collusion nor participa ted in any violent
action (tor-phor) as such he ccamnot be held
responsible for such a major penalty, hence the
dismissal ol the petitionef is unjust, bad in oaw
and has been passed in revenge ful manner which is

liable to be set aside by this Hon'ble Court,
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13, That the opposite parties have abused and
misinterpretated the provisions of Rule 14(ii)
0of the Rule of 1§68 by not holaing any enquiry
altogether., The disciplinary authority and the
appellate authority do not have the jurisdiction and
the condition precedent woula not exist 4£ the
disciplinary authority is merely possessed of
ALOM4Vc&w¥ﬂagainst the Railway servant and nothing
more. As a matter of fact Rule 14(ii) does not
repeal the enquiry altogether but it provides
a sgpecial procedure in céses vhere enquiry in
the manner provided in Rule 9 to 13 of the Rules
of 1968 are not practicable in the circumstances
of the cases It is obligatory on the part of
disciplinary authority‘to record the reasons for
not following the provided nrocedure under la&
with the reasonings for the conclusion arrived at

for dispensing with the enquiry¢And«1kvavuh\ Sq*JﬁL‘
,L—OV‘J Q‘- ‘i’hoJ:“w-z ﬁ_

14, That the perusal of the impugned order als®
shoys that the opposite partics are taking the
concept of Article 311(2)(b) of the Constitutions
'similar tothe provision of Rule 14(ii) of the

Rules of 1968. Actually Rule 14(ii) is not in para
materia tothe pro&ision of “rticle 311(2) of the
Constitution. Provisions of Article 311(2) has

been construed with the purpose toconfer a statutory

bt

protection on a Government ervant except under

o
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certain circumstances. The purposeé of proviso

of sup cLause (2) of the Article 311 of the
Constitution does not exclude a Government Servant

from the right to seek protection of principles

of natural justice like other citizens.

15. That the petitioner has been dismissed

from service in an arbitrary qgffpanner for insufii-

cient and undislcosed grounds and it deserves to

be set aside by this Hon'ble Court because the
petitioner has not committed any offence in the
eye of law so that iméosing upon him éuch a major
psnalty of dismissal will not be only unjustified
but it alsc cast slu# on the career of the

petitioner by rendering him disqualified for

service in futuree.

v 16. That the petitioner has not been given any
notice proposing the penalty tobe'imposed as

required under the provision of Rule 10(5) of the

Rules of 1968,

b
¢ O ‘
a“£N§ .

\ 17. That since an enquiry inthe matter is going
~~ on, on the basis of the report loaged in G.R,.p,
ues |

hence the petitioner cannot be punished holding

\ illegally that the enquiry in the matter is imprac-

ticable. The diéciplinary authority could have

waited for the judgment of the Court in the said
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case which is subjudice and could have suspended

the petitioner despite dismissing him in a very

strainght way. But as the disciplinary authority wa:

in a mood to take the revenge and to s=e the
petitioner down, hence he decided on his own
accord immediately, so that the very opportunity
which the authority got in his hand may not go
away and as such with a fear that the petitioner
may not establish his case in enquiry, the
Opnrosite Parties thou ht it wise to misuse the
provisions of Rule 14(ii) of the “ules of 1968
by abusing the delegated powef conferred therein,
In other woxrds the executive have challenged the
power of judiciary in guise of delegated power

and such exercising of power are the quite juxtre

position of the professor Larkey's view. So the
impugned orders aré@ not only bad in law but is

also oppressive and are against the nexus of

socio-economic nolicy.

18. That the concept of U.A,R. Rules 1968 has
been so framed with a view to punish a delinquent
for committing the offences against the Railway

is quite different and any delinguent cannot be
punished until and unless he has‘been given reason-
able opportunity to explain his position and
contradic the eviuence and allegations lévelled
against him but the Opposite Parties unvarrantly

avoided all the nrovisions of enquiry glven unuer
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Rules 9 to 13 of the Rules of 1968 merely with a

fear that the petitioner may nQt become able to

est:blish his case and a chance which the Opposite

Parties got to take revenge from the petitioner

may escape from their handse.
19,

That the petitioner had not been supplied

with the full judgment passed by the Opposite
)

Ammdx Il o Samd Od S"(Y‘W“’ L_
Party No. Z[in the appeal submitted by the

petitioner, and whatever operating portion has been

supplied to him discloses no reason for rejecting

‘the appealad it is most cryptic and un-reasoned
oxder,

-l

Under the provisions ¥ of Rules of 1968

any orxder or judgment both original and appellate

by which a penalty has been imposed upon a
i

delinquent employee mUst contained the complete
statements,
|}ly

facts and the reasons thereof, conclu=-

sions arrived at and the finuings.

But the very
important concept of law has not been followed
Vo oler T
Y ) e

so it makes the impugned order of dismissal invalid
\ e eV

N \ \

L

and void abinitio and the order rejecting the appeal

is untanable and quashable in the eyes of law.
P 20
.;‘ 8 *
N Y
l‘"dw
< guﬁl

T

)
)

That the petitioner is a pemmanent employee

and he lm s been dismissed from the services in a
i

very illegal manner without following the pro=-

visions of law which is apparent from the impugned

se 6
W
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order itself hence under these circumstances he
cannot be teated as out of service and he may be
treated as continued regular employee cduring

the pedency of the Writ - etition. The petitoner
having a large burdeh of family ana is facing
starvation in these hard days due to wrongful

and revengeful action of the Opposite Parties for
his no fault and as such in these circumstances

it would be justifi“ed that the petitioner shoula
e paid at least some subsistance allowance during
pendency of the case so that he may become able to
solicit the justice from this Hon'ble Court other-
wise the circumstances may take turn in such a
manner that may nat remain alive to fight his case

in this Hen'ble Court throughout.

21, That the petitioner has already exhausted

the alternative remedy of appeal available to him

under Rule 18 of Rules of 1968 and there left

no alternative & efficacious and expeditious remedy
b~

except to invoke the writ jurisdiction of this

Hon'ble Court under Article 226 of the Constitution

of India, Having aggrieved from the illegal order

of dismissal and order of rejecting the appeal the

petitioner challenging the same inter alia amongst

the following:=




GROUNDS

i) Because the order of dismissal has been
passed in a revengeful manner with a motive
to teach the petitionér a lessons without
following the provisions of law enshrined
in the Rules of 1968,

ii)

Because no reasons hgve been recorded by the
as ‘
Opposite Parties/to why it is impracticable

to hold an enquiry in the mmtter and it has

been deciaed by the Opposite Yarties in a

very arbitrary manner without applying the
judicial mina,

1}
iii)

Because the petitioner was never given any
opportunity to put forward his case and

repbuked the allegations levelled against
him.

iv)

Because the petitioner has never been supplied
the documents,records or the material relied

upon by the Opposite Yarties which make the
very foundation of impyosing such e major
penalty which is violative of the provision

of article 311 of the Constitution of India,

V)

Because the petitioner has not committed
any offence in the eyes of law and a fIR

to the same effect has already been louged

LA 2N 3 4
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against which an enquiry is going on hence
under these circumsténces before completion
of the enquiry it iskunwarranted and illegal
to declare the petitioner as delinguent and
mpose upon him such grave pesnalty of
dismissal which cast stigma on the petitioner
and disqualifies him from future employmente.

vi) Because the petitioner asked for perscnal

hearing of the case and he was denied,

which is against the p#inciples of natural
justice as well as it ﬁits the fundamental
rights e£# conferred upon the petitioner under
part II of the Constitufion of India,

vii) Because the impugned proforma orgers dismiss-

ing the petitioner and rejecting the appeal _
nom ruv\;ol.)ukw\a} and P"‘”’“‘h‘ﬁ 5’;
is arbitrary(ana has been effected to xx

teach a him & lesson and is violative of

orovisions of part III of tne Constitution

of Inxia,

viil) Because the impugned orxder of dismissal has
keen passed and the ap.eal has been cancelled
in colourable exercise of power without ge
giving any reason for the conclusion arrived

at and the penalty has been imposed in straight

way without proposing the penalty to be
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® imposed as required under lawe.

ix) Because the order of dismissal cannot be

passed by invoking the provisidn of Rule

14(ii) of the Rule of 1968 which is ultra

vires in the circumstance of the case.

PRAYER

WHEREFORE it is most respectfully prayed
|

that this Hon'!ble Court may gradiously be pleasea ;

[

_ a) to issue a writ or order in the mature of

cirtiorari guashing the impugned orders

dated 7.12.81 and 14.7.1982 (Pnnexures Nos.

3 and 6) by which the petitioner has been

dismissea from the servicee.

A b) to issue a writ, order, direction or command

in the nature of ﬁandamus to treat the

petitioner in continued service.

c) to issue such otle r order, writ, directicn or

com:and which this ..on'ble Zourt may deem

\ W of the case,

(f?‘u;ﬁl\

fit, just and proper in the circumstances

ld a) to allow the Writ Petition with cost.
<
(Oerd SRIVASTAVA)

LUCKIIO: JATED
AUGUS® 17, 1982.

COUN SEL

VOCATE
R THE PETITIOHER.



A 1)
&

el
P

I THE HON'®BLE HIGH COURT OF JUUICATURE AT ALLAHABAu
LUCK.OW- BENCH,LUCKNOW.

i

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982
Vidya Shanker -Vanaey seescscscsne retitioner
VERSUS
Union of India,and others coseces Opp. rartiess
ANNEXUEE=- 1

NORTHERN EASTERN RAILWAY

No. V0S/SS=2/81 | vivl. Rallway Manager's Office
Lucknow, vated 18,11,1981.

Shri V.S.randey,
Guard 'Ct,

N.E, Railway,
Lucknowe.

It is reported that on 17.11,1981, at about
12.00 hrs. you entered the chamber of Shri Nand Lal,
Station Supat., N.é. Railway, Lucknow Yn., while he
was discussing witﬁ Shri R.s. “hukla, Chief Reserva-
tion Supervisor/IJﬁ. and assulted Shri Nand Lal,

You also tried to drag Shri Nand Lal, dut of the

office and threatened Shri Nand Lal that you would not

leave him and his family.

It is learné that en earlfer occasioh, on the
mid-night of 1/1/$1, you had tres passed into the
residence of shrijNand Lal, abused him and alsgo
threatened him ané his family. Again on 8/9/81,at abo

20,00 Hrs. you had abused Shri Nand Lal in his chamber

and had tried to assault hime.



rlease offer your explanaton within seven
days from the date of receipt of this letter as
to why desciplinary a¢tionshoula not be taken

against you.

rlease acknowlédge receipt of thig letter.

Sd/ (A.K. UaS)
Sr. ‘JiVlo 0p'tg. Supdt.,
N.E, Railway, Lucknowe.

TRUE COPY. _ 7\4
<y A

,M
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(b‘éﬁv/////;S/LJN Shri Nand Lal has been in habit of reporting
\ \

- 29 ,
P (Q\
IN THE HON'BLE HIGH CUURT OF JUJICATURE AT ALLAHABAU,

LUCKNOW—BENCHQvLUCKNOW

WRIT PETITION NOQ.

OF 1982,

Vidya shanker Pandey cccsvesn

cee retitloner

Versug

Union of India and others coe eee Cppe.FParties,

ASNEXURE=2
To

The Sr. Yivl. Optge Supate.,
N.E, Railway,

Lucknowe

Ref:~ Your office No. DOS/SS-2/81 dated 18.11,.81

received by me through postal registered
cover on 28.11,198%.

Sir;

Respectfully I beg to explain as under

+hat it is quite incorrect that I entered in
the chamber of Shri Nand Lal, S3/LJN on 19.11.81
at 12.00 hrs, abused,assaulted énd thregtened him.

It has been my bad luck that my immediate superior

something against me right from allotment of a
quarter which was ultimately allotted to me by the
DRM/LJN against the report of 3S/LJN tothis report

as alleged in your aforesaid letter reason best known
only to the reporting agency.

I totally deny the

chargeses For your i..formation Shri Nand Lal SQ/LJN

-~

has also lodged F.I.R. against me in G,R.¥, Luckhow

baged on which a court case is pending against me.



Annexure-2 “ontd, &

PS¢

As alleged in your second paa para of the above

letter that on 1.1.81 and 8,9.81 aI tress passed

into the residence of ~hri Nand Lai abused and tried
to assault at both occasions is totally incorrect

as such it is denied in toto with a demand of high
power inquiry which can reveal the real fact of

motivated false reporting made against re.

La@t.but not least;it is very humbly stated
to you that misunderstanding existing between SS/LJN
and myself have now been' removed on 21.,1..,81, where I
have convinced him about my innocence to which he
has agreed. Thus it 1s praye& that in light of
compromise made, case maykindly be dropped. I hereby
assure you to remain always disciplined in future.
Thanking you,
Faithfully yours,
Sd/~ V.S. Fandey

(V.S. Pandey)

Guard ‘C!'/ASH

vated 30.11,1981. Wkg at LJON.

~
. urg
S it —=

2RUE COPY
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L7 THE HON'®'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUODICATURE AT ALLAHABAL
LUCKNOW BENCH ,LUCKNOW.

WRIT PETIT.ON NO.

Or 1982
Vidya Shanker Pandey tesessoen Petitioner
VERSUS
Union of India and others cese Opp.Parties,

ANNEXURE - 3

Registered 2a/v.
NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY.

Y

Notice under Rule 14(II) of the ~¥iscipline and Appeal
Rule 1968,
No. J08/55-2/81

vated 3.12.1981
Name

VOS . Pandey
Father' s name

-
*

Shri Bishwa Nath Pandey
Vesignation s G@ard 'Ct
Uepartment : Operating
Date of appointment

.

: 7411.1954
Station

Lucknow Jne.
Scale of pay

*
*

Rs. 330-530.

Vide this office letter No. L0S5/55-2/81 dated
18,11.81, you had beengiven én opportunity to explain
your misconduct about the inciuents on 1.1,81 and 8.9.8
1981 and tﬁe alleged assault on Shri {and Lal, SS/LJIN

on 17.11,1981 I have carefully considered your

explanation vide your letter dafed 30.11,81, and I
find it unsatisfactory.

I, the uncersicned, have the mem powers to

dismiss or remove you from service, am fully satisfied



ANNEXURE-3 Contd,

%
L ‘ pd

that for the reasons which have been recorded in
writing, it 1s nQ@t reasonably practicable tohola an
encuiry én the manner proviaed under Rule 9 to 13

of the viscipline and Appeal Rules, 1968 and in
exercise of the powers vestea in me under Rule 14(II)
of these Rules read with rro;iso (b) to Article
311(2) of the Indian Constitution ef and‘considering
the circumstances of your case, I have, therefore,,

cdecided to dismiss you from service from the post

of Guard 'C' in scale of Rs.330-530 (R.S.). Accord-

ingly you are hereby dismissed from service with

effect from 4.12.1981 (F.N.).

2. Under Rule 18 of theRaiiway Servants (u&A)
Rules, 1968, an appeal against these orders lies to

the vivisional Railway Manager, N.&, Railway,Lucknow,

provided: -

i) the appeal is submitted through proper
channel within 45 days from the date you

receive the orders: and

ii) the appeal does not contain improper or
disrespectful language.

rlease acknowledge receipt of this letter.

84/~ (A,K. vas)
Sre. “ivisional Operating Supdt,
N.E., Railway, Lucknow.
TRUE CCPY |
N

AN - |
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I THe HCN'BLe HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,

SITTING AT LUCKNOW.

F 1982

WRIT PETITION NOo _ OF
Vidya Shanker pandey esesscescs Fetitioner

VERSUS

Union of India & others s sessen Opne. Partiese

AVNEXURE~ 11

To
The vivisional Railway ianager,
Worth Eastern Railway,
Lucknow ‘
“hrough :=- Proper “hannel
Sub: An appeal against the penalty of
dismissal from service under Rule 14(II)
of Rly. Servants (“isciplinary and
Appeal) Rules, 1968,
Re £:No. w0S/S3-2/81 dated 3.12.1981 issueu
by Sre.livl. Optg.Supat., N.E.Rly/
Lucknows.
Sir,

Aggrieved by the arbitrary penalty of summary

-

dismissal from the servicé under Rule 14(II) of

@1//////’ visciplinasy and appeal Rﬁles, 1968, imposed by the

learned Sr. Divl. Jwpkgx pptg. Supdt., Yorth Eastern
Railway, Lucknow, I beg to submit the appeal to your
honour on the following grounas amongst others for
your kina and judicious consiaeratione.

That, by a letter ﬁo. Dv5/5s=2/81 dated 18.11,81
issued by Sr. Divl. Optg. Supdt., N.E, Rly./Lucknow,

I was asked to offer my éxplanation on the baseless
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aLlegations that.on i7.11.1981, at about 12=-00 Hrs.
I entered the chamber of Shri Nan Lal, Station Supat./
N.E.Rly/Lucknow Jn. whiie he was di5cussing with
Shri R.r. Shukla, Chief Heservation Supervisor/LJN
and assaulted Shri NandjLal, and also tried to drag
him out of his office and threatened him that he
and his family woula not be alieved. Further it was

learnt that on the mid-night of 1.1.1981, I tres-
passed into the resiuenée of Shri Nand Lal, abused
him and threatened him and of his family. And again
on 8,9.81, at about 20.00 Hrs. {20-00 Hrs) I had

abused Shri Nand Lal in his chamber and had triee

to assault him,.

That the basis on which the said allegations
were levelled against ﬁe, and the documents, materials
and evidence by which the sald allegations were
proposed tobe sustainea were never disclosed tome,

nor I was given access to them,

That, however, in compliance with the orders of
the learned Sr.livl. thg. Supdt., N.E, Rly., Lucknow,
I offered my explanation and denied the allegations
categorically and in toto by my letter dated 30.11.81
I also refuted the aliegation of assault, trespass,
abuse and threatening:in my letter cited above, I did
never trespass and threatened his family at any

occassion what-so-ever,
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That, in my explanation da ted 30,11,1981, I
submitted that I 4id not énter the chamber of SS/LJN
on 17.11,1981 at 12-00 Hrs. nor I ;ssaulte, abuse,
nor I threatened him and ﬁis family. It was a béd
luck for me that SS/LJN, Shri Nand Lal, was in the
habit of reporting againsf me off and on since 1
approached DRM/LJN for allotment of a Rly. Quarters
in favour of me while SS/LJN, Shri Nand Lal, refused
to allot the said quartefs in fuovour of me. DRM/LJN
very kindly allotted the‘said quarters in favour of
me and Shri Nand Lal, SS/LJi became anoyed with me
and made false complaints against me. He also made

a F,I.R, Louged against me in the G.R.,P, Station/
Lucknow on 17.,11.,1981. A court case is thus pending

against me on that issue.

That, further I did neither treaspass on 1,1.81
into the residence of Shrilland Lal, SS/LJ¥, nor abuse
nor threatened him and his family. It was simply a
false allegation and thﬁre was no iota of truth. It
was also a false allegation that I tried to entér
the Chamber of Shri Nand Lal, SS/LJN on 8,9.,1981 and
haa tried to assault him at about 20-00 Hrs. Because
of the facts that both the allegations were not based
on any materials proof; and were based on hearsay as it
was alr eady stated in fhe Sre. Divl. Optg. Sup dt/Lucknow
letter dated 18.11,1981 as "it was learnt". In this

L2 B2
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connection I again called on your attention in the
para cited above that SS/LON, Shri Nand Lal, started
in a habit of reporting against me off aﬁd on on a
dispute of allotment of a Rlye. Quarters in my favour
and which was done by the honourable DRM/LJN

subsequently.

That, I have cbnvinced shri Nand Lal, S8/101 ,on
21.11,1981 and the misunderstanding existed in
between was removed, and SS/LJN,, Shri Wand Lal was

also convinced,

That, while célling for my ag explanation the
learned Sre. Vivl. Optg. Suput./H.E. Rly/Lucknow Jn.
by his letter No, 505/33-2/81 déted 18.11,1981 asked
as to why discipli&ary action shoula not be taken
against me, hut no such disciplinaryaction was taken,
and a flnal order ;f imposition of penalty of dismissa,
from service arbitﬁarily was lssued in malafide and i

colourable exercise of powers against which the

appeal is submitted.

That, I have been dismissed from service

straightyay summa¥ily and arbitrarily shortecircuiting
the procedure confained in the Rly, Servants (¥iscip-
line and Appeal)jRules. 1968, violating article 14
and 311(2) of thé Constitution of India without
affording me any read and effective reasonable
opportunity 6f being heard, The documents,materials

and eviaence upon which the allegations were based
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and the witnesses by whose the same were proposed
to be sustained have néver been disclosed; nor I have
ever been given access‘to the material documents,
nor afforded opportunity of examination of witness in
suppoort of the allegations in my presence, nor even
an opportunity of croéa examindng theme. I have
also not been affofded opoortunity of marshalling
evidehce in my suppoftin a proper D.A.,R. inguiry
and fight of being répresented by a Defenée
Counsel of my choice; Oon the contrary, the learned
Sr. J0S/LIN in his order dated 3.12.1981 imposing
penalty of dismissal from service has observed that
“it is not reasonably practicable tohold an inquiry
in the manner provided umaer rule 9 to 13 of
Viscipline and AppéalRules, 1968 and im exercise
of the powers vested in me underRule 14(II) read
with proviso (b) to Article 311(2) of the Constitu-
tion of India and‘considering the circulastances
of your case", hefhas decided to dismisss me from

service.

That, the impugned orders are wholly illegal
and without any basis, discriminatory,, bad in law
and without juriédiction. The puroorted order has
b.oen passed malgfiae, arpitrarily and illegally

wit a view to victimise me.

That, the impugned order does not disclose the

real state of affairs and the c¢c ircumstances df the
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’l case on the basis of which the learned Sr.20S/LIN
has taken recourse to extra—oréinary powers in
dispensing with the whole process of Disciplinary
action including dispensing withthe statutory DAR
imxguxky inquirye. This should have been recorded
on the fact of the dismissal érder itself. These
have not been recorded, wmy right of appeal against
¥ the penalty has been abridgegiand stultified. An
" order without any reason recdrded in the oxder
“ itgelf cannot be tested on tﬁeground of malafide as
" g in the absence of reason it is impossible td
' ascertain whether the auﬁhority acted arbitrarily.
n capriciously, with malice. of not. It is inconceivable
h to think that a decision woqld be withlut any reason
and the reasons for thataction are tobe found

) ' elsewhere. Application cf minda is tobe seen from

order itself. Lack of reasons in the order of a

quasi-judicial nature cannot be remedied by looking

into the departmental file in sUpport of the order.

That, it a s been well settled that Rule

gk) 4 14(II) can beexercised by a Disciplinary Authority
) \
when it is not regsonably'practicable tohold an

inquiry and the state of affairs amd circumstances unds

\ .
< i ing; acticable
f\hyl which holding of such ing:iry in not pr

shduld be recorded on the fact of the order. The

works "for reasons tobe recorded" postulates that

:" - 7 s~ % (%9 (2/}

“ ‘ satisfaction arrived at upbn consiaeration of

relevant materials that iﬁ is not reasonably

practicable tohold an inqﬁiry in the manner (manner)

“ proviaed in the rules. Tﬁere mist be existence of

\ objectivd fafts &f as forjexample when the delinguent

: is basconding his whereabouts are not knoum; or

0 or prevailing circumstances are such that na officer

at the risk of his life céulu helda an inquiry; or

I for fear of life no witnesse woula come forward

I to depose. No such circumstance and state of

! affatfs prevailed in the present case, as I was
working, was available fo¥ inguiry, and there was
no fear, or risk of lidfe Ln an officer, or any
witness as I have always éspoused the cause of
workers peacefully, non violently and in a persuasive
manner., I have always s écted constructively and
co-operated withthe Railﬁay Administration in crucial
times, Hence the devisian regarding impracticability

'“?ﬁw of holding an inquiry arfived at bySr.DCS/LIN is

e o arbitrary, caricious and%it was not arrived at in

a fair, judicious and bonafide manner,

That, the impugned order is a nullity in as muych

] as it is not a speaking érder both fromthe standpoint
of disppensing withthe iﬁquiry in the purported
exercise of powers unueriRule 14(II) as also fromthe
standpoint of the puniti§e order imposing penalty of

dismissal. The impunged order exhibgts total

non-application of mind ang has been passed in violatio
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of the principies of fairplay and natural justice.

The impugned dismissal o:der is more dumb than a

dump person and deserves to be quashed by your

honour,.

That, what is meant by "inquiry" appearing in
Rule 14(II) is the exmmination of witness and
hearing of arguments in defence. The very work
"inquiry" cannotes an investigation, &r search of
truth. In the context of tHa Rules 'inquiry' means
an inquiry proper at which witnesses are examined.
There is nothing in Rule 14&11) which woula justify
the conclusion that Rule 14(11) operates as repeal
of Rule 9(1) to 9(19) and Rules 10 to 13 of Riy.
Servants (Yiscipline and Appeal) Rules, 1968, even

as regards matters other than holaing of an inquiry.

That, the scheme of the rules under Rules 9 of
DJ.AR, 1968,clearly shows that the inquiry proper
commences at the point of tiﬁe when the stage of
filling of the written statement of defence is
completed after issue of Mem&randum, inspection o£
documents, nominatlon of uefence Counsel and consi-
deration of written statement of defence. Sub_Rules 7
to 10 of Rules 9 of U,A.,R., 1968, clearly shows that
it is after receipt of written statement of defence
that steps have to be taken in regard to holaing of

an inquiry. Rules 9(10) refers to "steps preliminary

|
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tothe inquiry" and provides that inquirymay take
place within one moni;h after those steps are complied

with. The said fules maybe quoted.

*9(10 after th; nomingtion of assisting
Railway Servant, or a Railway Traae Union &fficials,
and the inspecton of documents and other necessary
steps preliminary to inquiry are completed, a date
ordinarily not exceeding one month shall be fixed
for inquir and the Raz:‘,lwayservant in formed

accordingly".

That, it is absoluteiy clear from the above
Rules that all the proceedin steps outlhined in Rules
9(1) to 9(10) are steps leading to the inquiry
proper. All are steps :of a starcase which lead
to what one may call the hall of inquiry. Thus in
regard tothe interpreta‘}tion of the work *Inquiry’
appearing in Rule 14( II} ¢« 1t can scarecly be contended
that the rule making auii:hority has referred to some
other concept of inquirﬁy. If it is realised
that the expression "ianpiry" has been used in this
strict sense, i.e. inquiry proper, in Rule 9(7) and9(10)
no room oOf doubt remains that it is in this sense
that the expression 'inquiry' has been employed in
Rule 14(II). That is to “say, Rule 14(II) at the
highest amy authorise dispensing with an inquiry in
the sense of examination bf witness and hearing of

defence. The requirements of Rule 9(1) to 9(10)

’r
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oblige the disciplinary authorityfofurnish to tha
Railway Servant a memorandum under Rule 9 containing
the Article of shages; statement of imputations, list
of documerts by which the list of witness, by whom
the Article of chartes and the statement of imputa-
tions are based and pfoposed to be sustaned. They
also obliged the disciplinary authority to allow

the Railway servant tobave access tothe documentse
materials and eviaence‘toenable him to file his
written statement of defence. These fundamental
requirements a.e not diSvaed with by Rule 14(II):
but these essential requirements have not been
complied with by the léa;ned Sr.Jivl. Optge. Supdte.,
Luck ow Jn., hence the impugned order of dismiésal

deserved tobe nullifided and gquashed.

That, neither Article 311(2) of the Constitu-
tion of India, nor Rule 14(II) of Rly:. Servant
(Uiscipline and appeal) Rules, 1968, can be construed
as singling out Railway éervant to deprive him of the
rights of being teated fairly and equitably of
claiming the enforéement of principle of fairplay
and natural justice. Article 14, 15 and 16 of the
Constitution of India guéranteed a person equality
before law prohibits discrimination and gurantees
equility of opoortunity for all citizen in matter

relating to employment. The purpose of Article



311(2) read with proviso is to extend limited
constitutional guarantee tothe Government servant.
It cannot be construed as singling out the Govt.
Servant as a class for being denied the right to
claim the enforcment of principle of natural

justice and fairplay in relation towhich even other

citizen including those indulge in anti-social
activities are so entitled.

In the circumstances stated above, I must

I

humbly and respectively pray to your gracioushonour
to kindly cancel, withdraw and/or rescind the

dismissal order and reinstatemaznrk me in service

with full benefits, so that, justice fair and

impartial and goou conscience may prevail,

I also
requke st your honour to grant ment a personal bearing

before disposai of my appeal;

an¢ the appellant as in duty bound shall ever
Praye

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
vated, Lucknow, Aishbagh, 8d/- V.S.randey

Guard *'C'/Aishbagh, working
the 31st Uecember, 1981,

at Lucknow Jn.
TRUE COPY. |

.. ™~
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IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JUUICATURE AT ALLAHABAU,
SITTING AT LUCKNOW.

WRIT PETITION NO. OF 1982
Vidya Shanker Pandey eeseecevees retitioner
VERSUS

Union of iIndia and other$ eeccee Opp.rarties.

S —————

ANNEXUE& - ’6

NORTH EASTERN RAILWAY CONFIDENTIAL

vIVL, RAILWAY MANAGER'S OFFICE
NO. DOS/SS-2/81 LUCKNOW, wATEL 14.7.1982,

Sri v.s. Pandey ‘
Guzrd ‘cC! ¢ HE, Railway
Lucknow Jn.

THROUGH : STAT ION SUPUT,/LJN

Sub: “isciplinary action against Shri V.S.rande
Guard 'C':’o N.E, Rly.' Lucknow Jn.

Ref: Your appeal against the penalty of

dismisgal dated 30th December 1981 to
URWLJ:‘].

— e s . -

The appeal preferred by you against the orders
of &i;missal has beeg carefully consiwered by the
LRM/LJN. The operative portion ®f the URM's oxder is
given belows-

"Having gone through the papers; I am satisfied

ci f .

that the Displinary‘Authorit has applied his mind and
satisfied himself tﬁat it is not reasonably practicable
to hold an enquiry in the manner provided in the rules

and has recorded the reasons for coming tothis conclu-

sion in his speaking order daded 3.12.81. According
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to provisions of Rule 14(ii) and Article 311(3) of the
Constitution, the decision of the competent Authority
as to the reasonable impracticability to holu an

enjuiry 1s final.

Shri ramiey has askea for a personal hearing to
explain his conducte. After considering the circums=-
tances of the case, I do not feel anyuseful purpose

i
will be served by granting him any personal hearing.

After fully considering various points raised by
Shri Pandey in his appeal and the relevant papers, I
1
am satisfied that the penalty imposed 1s commensurate

with the gravity of the offence committed.

The appeal is, therefore, rejected."

rlease acknowledge receipt.

sq/- AsK. LAS

14.7.82
| (A.K. DAS)
“ SRe LUIVL, OPERATING SUPUT.,
LUCKHOWe
TRUE COPY
| ' “
%\ﬁ T 2



WRIT PETITION NO.

IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURT OF JULICATURE AT ALLAHABAD,
SITTING AT LUCKNOW

Vidya Shanker Pandey

Union of India and others

LUCKNOW DATED:
AUGUST 17, 1982,

__OF 1982

Peoce 3
|

Petitioner

Opposite
Parties,

LEPONENT .

N . S
1 4.4) 210 AU
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07 THE HON'BLE HIGH COUR: O JUJICATURE AT ALLAHABAU,
SITTING AT LUCKNOW.

-

IT_PETITION XO. 0

WRIT E 1982
Viuya Shanker Pandey cesvcsae retitioner
VERSUS
Union of India and others eese Opp., Parties.

—*‘--—-

AFFIUAVIT

I, Vidya Shanker randey, aged about 46 years,
son of “Sri V.. pandey, resiaent of village and
post Da;ltabagh, aistrict Azamgarh working as
Guard.'CI, N.B., Railway at Headquarters, Aishbagh,
Lucknow do hereby sofemnly affirmm and state as

unaers: =

l. That the deponent is the retitioner in the
above Writ Petition and as such he is fully

conversant with the facts of the casee.

2. That the contents of paras 1 to 21 of the
drit retition are truete my own knowledge, except
the legal averments which are believed to be true

on the basis of legal advice.

3. That the Annexures tbothe Writ getiton are

-



true copies of the originals. “~
N \
14'&4421palL£4(‘5

LUCKNOW WATED: L IPONENT «
avucusy 17, 1982.

VERIFICATION

I, the abovenamed deponent do herceby verify
that the con ents of paras 1 to 3 of this Arfidavit
are true to my owﬁ kKnowledge. Nothing material
has been concealed and no part of it is false.

So help me God,

LUCKNOW: WATEL, : ONENT. ~
AUGUST 17, 1982, (¥ 6L{2 ALY

I iuentify the deponent who

has signed before me.
*

VO(.ATE/.

Solemnly affirmed before me on 17.,8.1982
at{.2¢ av/et by the deponent who has been
laentified by Sri O.r. Srivastava, Advocate:
Allahabad High Court, Lucknow Bench,
Lucknowe

\

I have satisfied myself by examining the
deponent that he unuerstamds the contents
of this Affidavit which have been read over

to him and explained Qy mee
)4{ o’

3
T

L 28% 3

S \P\"'%” L
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“ . . IN THE HON'BLE HIGH COURC® OF JUUIGATURE AT ALLlHABAU
SITTING AT LUCKNOW

)

fl
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‘ Cl.lMs Al, NOo / W) OF 1982

Il RE: : -
IoAs

L
WRIT PETITION NO.

Lﬁx N
i <
Vidya Shanker randey, aged about \,
46 years, son of Sri V.N. Pandey,
> resident of Village and post

|

Daultabagh, Listrict 5zamgarh
working as Guard ‘¢!, l.2. Railway,
at Headquarters, Aishbagh, Lucknow. Petitioe r -
Applicant.
VaRSUS

1. Union of Inaia, through its
General Manager, Ni. E. Railway,
Gorakhpur.

2. “ivisional Railway Manager,
.J, ' Ashok Marg, Lucknoe,
| 3. Senior #ivisional Operating
Superintendent (Sri A.K. vas),

N.E, Railyay, Ashok larg,
Lucknows.

4. statipn Superintendent,
(srifand Lal), L.Z, Rilway
Station Lucknow Junction,

Lucknow
eseeese OpDe rarties,

STAY APPLICATION

The abovenamed Petitioner-Applicant most

respectfully begs to submit as unaer*=-




That for the facts), circumstances and
reasons disclosed in the accompanying Writ Petition
it is most respectfully prayed that this Hon'ble

Court may graciously be pleased to stay the

dismissal of the petitioner and direct the Opposite

Parties to treat him in service during pendency

of the llrit Petition. Further the Hon'ble Court
other
may also be pleased to pass any such/order oxder

which is found just, proper inthe circumstances

of the case,for this act of kindness the applicant

shall ever praye. | /J:)
< -
, el -
: (Oer. |SRIVASTAVA)
" AJVOCATE

COUNSEL FOR THE PETITIONER=-
Aﬁ‘ PLICANT.

LUCKIOW uATEw:
AUGUST 17, 1982.
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In the Central Administrative Tribunal, Circuit 3ench,

Lucknow.
AN
T.AN0.1073 of 1987. (T).
Vidya Shanker Pandey: |« = e Petitioner
Versus
|

Union of India and others. ----==--3espondents-

Viritien Statement on behalf of Respondents.

U SO D T LA B D D N D A A T A Bl S D A s D A

1, <.k, &(xcﬂ@d@l&d‘t«“ rved about 3
years, son of Sri G.D. @\&Lw\v&z(\\

vlorking as Sy [DNER? C}/’)\R(}\ gb?b in the Office

of Divisional Railway !lanager, N.Z.Railway, Lucknow,
| .

do hereby solemnly affirm and state as under : -

1. That the deponent above named is working as

ol
)M”Y Y Eb‘*& ‘fﬂf*ﬁl N'g23allwayylucknOW, and as such

he is fully conversanthzlth the facts and circumstances
|

of the case and he has been authorised by the

respondents to file this viritten statement on

|

their behalf.

2. That in reply td para 1 of the writ petition,
it is stated that the srders of dismissal from

service contained in Annexure No.2 to the writ petition
are only admitted. Rest of the allegations as alleged

by the petitioner are denied. The orders of disaissal
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are legal, valid and vera passed without prejudice.

3. That in repl? to para 2 of the writ petition,
it is only admitted that the petitioner was appointed
on 7.11.1954. The rest of the contents of this para

are denied.

4. That in reply;to para 3 of the writ petition,
it is stated that th; petlitioner was promoted as
Guard (C)(330-530) oH3his turn according to quota
of brakesman fixed fo? promotion as Guard (C) and

continued as Guard (C) till his dismissal upto

4.12.1981. Statement contrary to it are denied.

5. That in reply to para 4 of the writ petition,
it is stated that the éetitioner was posted at
Aishbagh Station as Guérd (C). He was allotted a
Railway Quarter No-7l(d) at Aishbagh out of turn by
Addl.Divisional Railway lManager/N.E.Railway, Lucknow,
who was the competent a?thority to allot railway quart

-er out of turn. Rest of the allegations are denied.

6. That in reply to para 5 of the writ petition,
it is stated that the cohtents of Annexurz No.l of

the writ petition are admitted.

7. That the contents of para 6 of the writ

petition are admitted tO‘&he extent that the
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petitioner had submitted his explanation dated
30.11.1981 to the show-cause notice dated 18.11.1981.

Rest of the contents of para are denied.
8. That in reply to para 7 offthe writ petition,
it is stated that the petitionerfs explanation

dated 30.11.1981 was considered;by the disciplinary
authority who having consideredfthe circumstances of

the case issued a speaking order for petitioner's

dismissal from service. The orders of dismissal

/

contained in Annexure No.3 ofsthe writ petition

are legal, valid and in accq&dance with the rules
and law. The statements con%rary to it are denied.
A true copy of the orxder déted 3.12.1981 containing

the reasons recorded by the disciplinary authority
/

before arriving at the decision to dismiss the

petitioner is annexed to/ this written statement
,

and is marked as Annexure No.A-1.

That in reply tb para 8 of the writ petition

9.
only petitioner's appeal dated 30.12.1981 ( not

31.12.1981) against the order of dismissal is
1

admitted. The rest of allegations made thereunder
f

1
J

/

/

are denied.
an” HE® ’r
H
‘Xa—{ “(4\.\ A :“
¢ﬁﬂt1' ’ 10. That the contents of para 9 of the writ
petition, lodginé of F-I.R. and pendency of the
;

i

case are admitted.

/

{
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11. That in reply to para‘lC of the writ petition,
it is admitted that the petifioner’s appeal dated

30.12.1981 against the order of dismissal from
service was rejected by the ;ppellate authority
and the same was commﬁnicatea to the petitioner
vide letter No.DOS/SS-2/381 dated 14.7.1982 which

has been annexed as Annexure No.6 to the writ

petition. The statements conﬁrary to it are denied.

It is further stated ﬂhat the appellate
authority had fully considered the petitioner's
appeal dated 30.12.1981 against his dismissal
from service and having considered the circumstances
of the case, he was satisfied with the penalty

imposed on the petitioner by ‘the disciplinary

authority.

12. That the contents of Qara 11 of the writ
petition are denied. It is sﬁated that the petitioner
was charged for assaulting Sﬁri Nand Lal, Station
Supdt./Lucknow Jn. on 17.11.1981 at about 12 hrse.

and also on earlier occasionéL the petitioner had
tresspassed into the residende of Shri Nand Lal,
Station Supdt./Lucknow Jn. on 1.1.1981 and 8.9.1981
and abused him and also threatened him and his
family. The statements of witnesses, Shri R.P.Shukls,
Chief Reservation Supervisor/y-E-Rly-,Lucknow,

Sri R.B.Singh, Asstt.Station Master, N.E.Railway,

Lucknow, and Shri B-K-Mehta,‘Fireman vorking as

|
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Loco Supervisor, Lucknow Jn., were recorded which

prove the petitioner's misconduct for assaulting the

Station Supdt., who was on duty. The records will

be produced at the time of heariﬁg of the case-

13.

That the contents of paré 12 of the writ

petition are denied. It is stated that the petitioner

was given opportunity to explaib his misconduct

vide office letter No.DOS/SS-2/Bl dated 18.11.1981

which was received by the petiﬁioner, who had also
submitted his representation dated 30.11.1981.

It has been admitted by the pefitioner in para 9
of the writ petition that a Fmi.n- was lodged by
the GRP/Lucknow and criminal &ase No.841 under
Section 101 of Indian RailwayfAct and Section
323/506 I.P+C. is still pending in the Court of
Munsif Magistrate, Lucknow. A‘true copy of the

aforesaid letters dated 18.11-1981 and 30.11.1981

are annexed to this counter éffidavit and are marked
as Annexure No.A/2 and A/3 iespectively.

14. That the contents offpara 13 of the writ

petition are denied. The statements given in

foregoing paras 13 and 14 of this counter affidavit
are reiterated. The reasons vere recorded in writing
by the disciplinary autbority in invoking provisions

of Rule 14(ii) of D.A-R. and for dispensing with

the enquiry- ﬂ
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15. That in reply to para 14 of the writ petition,
it is stated that the disciplinary authority had
passed a speaking order[aated 3.12.1981 in which he
had come to the conclusidon that the action under
Rule 9 of D.A.R. was notfpossible in the instant
cases The petitioner had' submitted his representation
dated 30.12.1981 againstwthe orders of disciplinary

i
authority to the appella}e authority who having
carefully considered theisame, came to the
conclusion that the penalty of dismissal from
service imposed on petitioner vas commensurate
with the gravity of the qffence committed.
16. That the contentsfof para 15 of the writ
petition are denied. Theipetitioner had committed a
serious misconduct and p%nalty of dismissal from
service was imposed on the petitioner in accordance
with the statutory rulesi The statements contrary

to it are denied. ‘

|

17. That in reply to para 16 of the writ petition,
it is stated that the peéitioner has no right to the
notice proposing the penalty tc be imposed upon the
petitioner. The Rule 1C{5)(b) of D & A Rules, 1968
has been modified vide Réilway Board's Circular

No.E/D & A/78 RG6-54 dated 24/29.11.1978.
i

b

18. That the averments made in para 17 of the
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writ petition are degied- It is well settled law
that pending trial o% criminal case against an
employee, the discipiinary authority can initiate
department al enquiriés and impose punishment.

The petitioner's misc§nduct has led to invoke

the provisions of Rulé 14(ii) of Rules, 1968 which

has become inevitable in the present case. Statements
contrary to it are deéiedo

19. That the avermépts made in para 18 of the
writ petition are denied. The petitioner was given
reasonable Opportunityito explain the charges levelled
against him vide Sr-DiﬁiloOPtg-Supdt-,Lucknow Jne
letter No.DCOS/SS-2/81 qated 18.11.1981 to the
petitioner. It had bec&me inevitable to take

recourse to Rule l4(iix of DAR 1968. The statements

contrary to it are deni%d-

20.  That the contents of para 19 of the writ
petition are not admittéd as alleged by the
petitioner- The appellafe authority had considered
the circumstances of thé case and recorded his
reasons for upholding thé decision of the

disciplinary authority.

21.  That the contents of parc 20 of the writ
petition are denied. The 'petitioner has been
dismissed from service, he is not entitled for any

subsistence allowance. |
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22. That the contents 5f para 21 of the writ
petition are admitted to éhe extent that the
petitioner has exhausted fhe alternative remedy
of appeal available to hi$ under Rule 18 of DAR,
1968. The statements contéary to it read with the

]
grounds thereunder are noi admitted. The grounds

taken by the petitioner a%e not tenable in law.

|
23.  That the petitioner is not entitled to the
directions prayed from this Hon'ble Court and the
writ petition is liable tb be dismissed-

Lucknow, d ated, | §§\§%X§§°

(& +3-90 | \
b ¢ e deeponent@®)
! qatae Wd, A@H
Verification. *
W

I, the deponent above named do hereby verify
that the conténts of para 1 of this written statement
are true to my personal kpoviledge and those of
paras 2 to 23 are believed by me to be true on the

basis of records and legal advice.

/& %/
Bigned and verified this day of 5

1990 at Lucknow.
J\p{m

N
BEEEL HTa qreatad Sars,

74 R e &ER;
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Sub:~ Disciplinary action azainst /P(/(C
. Sri V.5.rFandey, Guard 'C'/LJN. !

-

Shri V.3.Pandey, Guard 'C!' Luckncw Jn. was
served with a notice vide this office latter HNo.
DOS/33-2/81 datad 13.11.81, tn explain his misconduct.
He was charged for entdring into the chamber of 33/LJIN
on 17/11/81 at about 12,00 hrs. and assaulting 3hri Nand Lal,
SS/LIN in the presence of Shri i.P.3huila, Chief degervuation .
Suparvisor. On an earlier occassion on 1/1/31, Shri V.s3.Pandsy
had tresspassed in#o the residence of sShri Nand Lal and
abused him and threatened him. 3hri Pandey had also
abused Shri Nand Lal on 8/9/81 at about 21.00 hours in the
lattar®s chamber. \

Shri V.3.Pandey in his reply dated 30.11.81 has
deniad the charges.

I have given seriocus thought to the action that
shold be taken against Shril Fandey about his misconduct
on 8/9/81 and 17/11/81. suri Pandey from time to tima
has threatanzd and evaen assaultad Zhri Nand lLal, a Gazettad
Officer, It is5 iaperaiive that such counduct shbould be put
down with a heavy hand. Action under kuls i(2) of the

™A Y v FoUD B VU N TR SRR

Ui bay vecowe lhevitavle in Giily case as 21 ranaey

15 NSl LiX=ly ©o partieipzts in the snquiry under dule 9
. |

of tho DAl 1968,

Teking a dispassionate view of misconduct and other
charges ldvellad against Shri V.5.Pandey, as'mentioned in
thig office letier No., DOS/33-2/81 dated 18/11/81, I have
come Lo eonolnsicn Ukay action under £.le 9 is not possibls.
There is no alternative but to deal him under nls 14%(2).
Agasonable opportunity has already been extended to
Shri V.5.Pandey., Under the circumstances he should be
dismissed from the service with immediate effact. N.I.P.
should be issusd to Shri V.S;Pande%g/Guard '2! accordingly.

[/ o
Sr. DOS/LJN.
3.12,81
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No. D08/53-2/81 DIVie ALLWAY 4aNAGSA'S QFrICa
LUCKNOW, DATSD  18/11/1984
snri V.3.Psnday,
Guard 'o',
Lucknow.

It is reported that on 17/11/1981, at around
12,00 Hrs. you entered tha2 chamver of Shri Nand lal,
Station Supdt., N.i.Railway, Lucknow Jn., while he was
discussing with 3hri R.r.3hukla, Chief deservation
Supervisor/LJIN, and ass:aulted shri Nand Lal, You also
tried to dreg shri Nand Lal, out of the office and
threatened Shri Hand Lal that you would not leave
him s#nd his family alive.

It i3 learnt thut on eaxrliser occasion, on
the mid-night of 1/1/81, you had trespassed into the
residence of Shri Nand Lal, abused him and also thrsatenad
him and his family. Agnin on 8/7/81, at about 20.)) hrs.

you had abused Shri Nand Lai in his chawb2r and had tried
to assault him, :

Please offer your explanation within seven
days from the date of receipt of this letter as to
why desciplinary action should not be taken against you.

Plsase acknowledge re~ _t of this letter.

S A
?@MW-,;
| : ( AK. DaS )
l Si. DIViu., OPTG. SUPDI.?

1‘. \S\']\% a&?ﬁ‘ : . N ol‘al . A{AI'&M\'AI
(P : LUGK 10w,
| E‘(_ A

A L\ SR
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| AV
e The Sr. Divl.Optg. Supdt, " _A_,L//’

o N.E,Railway
! *' Incknow. l H/ (ﬂq//)
} - Refi- Your office Nu. DO0S/85-2/81 dated 18.11.81

recieved by wme through postal reglstercd
cover on 28.11.81.

E

Sir,

a

hesppctfully I beg to explain as under:-

at it &% quite incorrect that [ enterec in the
chamber of Shri Nand lal ,S5S/LJN on 17.11.81 at 12.00
] hrs, abused, assaulted and threatenvd nin, 1t hag peen
i ny bad luck that my im ediats guperior S3/IJY Shri,
A Nand lLal has been 1n habit of reporting sume thing against

me right from ailotment of a quarter which was ultimat-
gly 2llnttad to mi- by HYKYK the D/ LN against the
report of SS/LJIN to this report as allegcl in your afors-
said letter reason best known only to the reporting
3 agency. I totally deny the charges. For your inforu«.icn
‘ shri. Nand Ial $S/ WY has also lodged F.I.H., aygdfinst me
“ in G.R.P. Iucknow based on which a coutt case is pending
, against me.

ig alléged in your second para of the above letter
that on 1.1.81. and g 9.81 1 tress passed into the resi-
: dence of Shri., Nand Lal abused and tried to assault at
‘ both occassions is totally incorrect as such it is denied
\ in toto with a demand oi high power innuiry which can
v ek, Pev@zl the real fact of motlivated faiss reporting made
against me i

Iast but not least it 1is very humbly stated to you
: that migunderstanding existing Letween SS/LIN und myself
“ have now been removed on 21,11.81. where I have convinced

him about my innocen¢e tc which he has agreed. Thus it

is prayed that in libnt ~{ compromise mage case may kindly
N be dropped. I hereby ¢sure you to remain always discipe

lined in future.

Thanking youa.

-

Faithfully yours,/

R’”"{JAA : V. ¢ V@ukC[
k e 30, 111991 © (V.5. Pandey)
- J\\*)\\, Dated...,....,,.,, «De n y
o ~ CGuard 'C'/ASF
“ \ Wkg at LI,
A
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: 3EFORE THE CENTARAL AD;'LLI\]IST.?ATIW TAI3UNAL, CIRCUIT 3:2NCH,
o LUCKNQW
i ToAs HO, 1073 'OF 1987(T)
2L R DN
i
|
/
.
Vidya Shankar Pandey : «ss Petitioner
P
l Versus
| Union of India & others ses Respondents
b
{ \ ‘
!
REJOINDER ON 3EHALF OF THE PETITIONER
volds]
\J#g\ ) I Vidya Shankar Pandey aged ~bout 55 years son of
o ‘ .
& At (;? Shri VN Pandey, resident of Willage and Post Daulatba}h,

,,/”;:\o\\ District Azamgarh do hereby solernly affirm atate as
\

under:-

|
1e That the petitioner has read the contents of
written statement submitted 2n behalf of the

respondents and understs>d the same.

2. That the contents of gara 2 of the ..ritten

Statement are denied and those of para 1 of

the rit Petition are reiterated.

| earlace
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i

That the contents of paré 3 of the iiritten

3e
Statement are denied andﬁthose of para 2 of

/
the rit Petition are rgiterated.

l

i
4,  That the contents of para 4 of the iWritten
Statement are wrong an& are denied and those

of para 3 of tha .irit éetition are reiterated.

5, That the contents of éara 5 of the Jritten
Statement are wrong aﬁd are denied and those

of para 4 of the Jrit Petition are reiterated.

:
i

i
L

j
That the contents of! para 6 of the Written

6.
Statement needs no ﬁeply.
:F
7. That the contents of para 7 of the Jritten
\ ;
Statement are wrong and are denied as alleged

and those of para 6 of the Writ Petition are

reiterated. !
;‘i
|

That the contents;of para 8 of the lUritten
Statement are wrQﬁg and are denied and those
of nara & of the;Jrit Petition are reiterated.
The order »>f dis&issal is illegal, invalid and
against the staﬁutory provisions., The copy of
the order datedf3rd Dec., 1981 was not served
on the petitionLr and the order dated 3rd Dec.,
1981 sent by Shri ¥ Singh, Senior Divisional
;

Uperating Supeiintendent was served on the

petitioner, es?aane which is annexed as Anne-
xure 3 to thefﬁrit Petition,
2% f
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That the contents of para ? of the VWritten

%
5tatement are wron, and are denied and those
[

!

of para 8 of tha .irit Petition are reiterated.

il

i

f[

10. That the contents of par%f10 of the VWritten

i
|

Statement as stated are &rong and are denied

J
and those of para 9 of tpe Writ Petition are

!

reiterated. Criminal case is still pending

against the petitioner énd the same is 1liable

to be quashed as sufficﬁent time has expired

and nothing has been d?ne so far.
|
11,  That the contents of para 11 of the Written
Statement are wrong a#d are denied as stated
and those of para 10 %f the Vrit Petition are
reiterated. The impu&ned order is without juris-

diction and against the Principle of natural justice.

)
That the contents of para 12 of the VWritten

12,
|
Statement are wrong/and are denied as stated

and those of para 11 of the Writ Petition are
w

reiterated. The im&ugned order is without
!

jurisdiction and against the principle of

o
p patural justice.

I

| Vg
%2. ThakxkhRexgartenk

13. That the contents?of para 13 of the VWritten
Statement are wroﬁg and are denied and those

of para 12 of th% .rit Petition are reiterated.

That the content% of para 14 of the Written

ERI w7
14,
|

Statement are wrong and are denied and those

of para 13 of the .rit Petition are reiterated,

;
0'04013




..

The unreasoned order passedj&y the discipli-
!

nary authority has got no légal sanctity and

4
i}

it deserves to be quashed, |
i
!
That the contents of para 14 and 15 of the

15,
Written Statement are wronjy and are denied and
j

. |
those of para 13 and 14 oq the VWrit Petition

are reiterated, The petiﬁioner has not commi-

tted any mis-conduct as aileged and the order
|

of dismissal imposed upon the petitioner is

il

|

illegal and invalid. ]

16.  That the contents of para 16 and 17 of the
dritten Statement are w#ong and are denied

i
|

and those of para 15 and 16 of the irit Pe-

\ tition are reiterated.f
17, That the contents of péra 18 to 21 of the
Written Statement are wrong and are denied

and those of para 17 t0 20 are reiterated.

The Opposite Parties/ﬁespondents have failed

to follow the legal procedure and awarded the

Dy !
VX&'}' punishment which against the statutory requi-
t o !
A 34/ rement and the petitioner is not at all guilty

and the order of dismissal is bad in law.

18,  That the contents of para 22 of the “ritten
(T\\\ . N Statement are xaita?atgdx_nre wronj and are
'c{%:/iZlodeglij denied and those oﬁ‘para 21 27 the Jrit Po-
tition are reit@ra%ed. The Jrit fet.tion is

quite maintainablefand deserves to be allowd.
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| 19. That the contents of para 23 of the written state-
{

| ment are wrong and are denied the wWrit Petition is
‘ liable to be allowed with cost. Further the «written

Statement submitted by;ﬁhe Senior Divisional Operat-

H ing Superintendent eannot be read for deciding the
| Ve "

n controversy between the parties as said Shri &

I SK 3udhlakoti has got know right or authority to
i

Tl send and verify the Written Statement and he is

| not conversant with the facts.,

[I

I i

I Lucknow, dated; ﬂ<::\\ =N

_ - PSS
'I' 22 Nov., 1991 e {2 T3
| | PETITIONER
VERIFICATION

I, Vidya Shankar Pandey, the above named petitioner

do hereby verify that the conjcents of para / 75 )Y
of the Re301nder are true to my knowledge and those of

paras [ﬁ are belleved to be true by me.
|| AA"

“ Signed and verified thls AR th day of November,

1991, at Lucknow,

"i ?o{{,{ N

| i Li(xj
i PETITIONER
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3EFORE THE CENTAAL ADMINISTAATIME [KI3UNAL, CIRCUIT 32NCH
LUCKNOW
T.a. NU, 1073 OF 1987(T)

- Vidya Shankar Pandey ' coe Petitioner
Versus

Union of India & others see - Respondent

\ REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE PETITIONER

I vidya Shankar Pandey aged about 35 years son of
shri VN Pandey, resident of Village and Post Daulatba}b
District Azamgarh do hereby solemnly affirm atate as

under:-

1. That the petitioner has read the contents of
written statement submitted on behalf of the

respondents and underst:od the same,

2, That the contents of para 2 of the liritten

Statement are denied ana those of para 1 of

’“f]ﬁZiudm(l§l:3 the Writ Petition are r=iterated.

00'2.0'
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4.

3.

»¥

¥

That the contents of para 3 of the Written
Statement are denied and tnose of para 2 of

the Arit Petition are reiterated.

That the contents of para 4 of the Written
Statement are wrung and are denied and those

of para 3 of the writ Petition are reiterated.
That the contents of para 5 of the Jritten
Statement are wrong and are denied and those

of para 4 of the Writ Petition are reiterated,

That th. contents of para 6 of the Jdritten

Statement needs no reply,

That the contents of para 7 2f the Written

Statement are wrong and are denied as alleged
and those of para 6 oi the Jrit Petition are

reiterated.

That the contents of para 3 of the Written
Statement are wroung and are lenied and those
of nara ¥ oft the Writ Petition are reiterated.
The order »>f dismissal is illegal, invalid and
against the statu*>ry osrovisions, [he copy of
the order dated 3rd Lec., 1931 was not served
on the petitioner and the ourder dated 3rd ﬁec(,
1981 sent by vhri A vingh, Senior Divisional
Uperating Superintendent was served on the
petitioner, as-amme which is annexed as Anne-

Xure 3 tu the JVrit Petition,

LN % ]
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1.

12,

13.

14.

e
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That the contents of parc 2 of th- .ritten

Statement are wron., and zre denied and those

of para 8 of the drit Petition ér¢ reiterated;

that the contents of para 10 of *he Jritten
Statement as stated are wrong‘and are denied
and those of para 9 of the J4rit Petition are
reiterated., Criminal case is still pending
against the petitioner an. the sume 1s liable
to be jJuasned as sufficient time has expired

and nd>thiny hes been dune so far.,

That the contents of para 11 of the JWritten
Statement are wrong 2nd are denied as stated
and thnse of para 10 of tne Writ Petition are

reiterated, The impugned o>rder is without juris-

diction and against the Principle of natural justice,

That the contents of para 12 of the wWritten
Statement are wronyg and afe denied as stated
and those of para 11 of the Wwrit Petition aré
Teiterated. The impugnea >rder is without

jurisdiction and against -=he grinciple of

- v

ThakxXRBEXEQRXGRXE natural justice.

That the contents of para 13 >f tne .ritten
Statement are wrong and are denied and those

of para 12 of the Jirit Petition are reiterated,
That the contents of para “4 >f the Written

Statement are wrong antd are denied and those

of para 13 of the .rit Petition are reiterated,

.’04'.0
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15.
16,
N
17,
L
m
Pt SN
&7, '\\'

18,

1Y

N

The unreasoned order passed by the discipli=-
nary authority nas got n> legal sanctity and

it deserves to be quashed.

That the c)ntents of péra 14 and 15 of the
diritten Statement are wronjy and are denied and
those of para 13 and 14 of tne Jrit Petition
are reiterated, The petitioner has not commi-
tted any mis-conduct as alleged and the order
of dismissal "imposed upon the petitioner is

illegal and invalid..

That the contents of para 16 and 17 of the
dritten 3Statement are wrung and are denied
and those of para 15 and 16 of the vwrit Pe-

tition are reiterated.

That the contents of parz 18 to 21 of the
Wdritten Statement are wrong and are denied

and those of para 17 to 20 are reiterated.

The Opposite Pariies/reSpondents have failed
to follow the leyal procedure and awarded the-
punishment wnicn against the statutory requi-
rement and the petitioner is not at all guilty

and the order of dismissal is bad in law.

That the contents .t para 22 ot the . ritten
Statenent are raiispat#dy are wronj and are
denieda ana those o>f para °* >l tne Jrit Pe-
tition are reiterated, The Jrit Pet tion is

quite mailntainable and deserves 15 he allowd.
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19, That the cuntents of pafad <3 of the written State-
ment are wrong and are dénied the irit Petition is |
liable to be allowed with cost., Further the written
Statement submitted by the Senior Divisional Operat-
ing Superintendent cannét be read for deciding the
controversy between the parties as said Shri é%?

SK 3udhlakoti has got Know right or authority to
send and verify the Written Syatement and he is

not conversant with the facts.

Lucknow, dated; | <:T\\ ) =
- @yvNov., 199" “ [2 221 et UTH
d PETITIONER

VERIFICATTION

I, Vidya Shankar Pandey, the above named petitioner
. | W —
- do hereby verify that the contents of para / 7 )

of the Rej01nder ar: true to my knowledge and those of

paras (ﬁ ale believed to be true by me,

Signed and verified this ,,2 th day of November,
1991, at Lucknow., |

| M{MQEZL§E§~
; PETITIONER

9 /CC‘&'LZ‘/L Al clefes mm/aﬂw ﬂa,g
TGy [k/O‘/H e s ,Alﬂ’w%

’ha’l\) w le MM

oMW1}
,) | ‘\(\C\ C\ .'-—"Q_\-*-,\'M
. '\«Q'Sébnv . ‘\
S U
w ~Wwa (m ¢ 2ol
v L : . o tha NO\yeor o .
v ° . RS AR o n' |
. . " ” “
e et 77 conid«
o > oth Y "t . . - |
of b e |
- “Ner
1ISRA
< P\ ‘:((‘ o isslone
b ( vy c -
v ) TR N
HfoVa



- ¥
.

ORDER SLIIT

INTHE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

en {0

Mo 2y A L

e — e e vs‘ _— o

+

______.__._._‘.\ —_

—— - -

Note of progress of proceeciscs and routine orders

198 2_ C/{)’/

Dated of
which
case is

adjourned
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ORDER SHFET

IN THE RIGH CQURT OF JUchAgQRgA{ALLAHABAD o

- No.— S of 1987
;

VS,

' Dated of
Date Note of progress of proceedings.and routine orders which

i case is
adjourned
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..;,kjv..Sf....ﬁ{..:.f.r.;..............,....Applicants.
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hereas the maerginally notec cases has been transferred
by soov G odis.v.ounder tiie provision of the Admini-
strative Tribunal Act 13 of 1935 and raglstersa in this Tri-~
benal as aovove,

¥

Writ petition NO.‘,bJo. PR A Th T s f ixed date
of 19...vivuunn. / ;,%:L%ft/z%.\, -399C,The
of the Court of,.l4 Ll A, M. © maﬂﬁer
..............afiSlﬂ( oyt or i

offi orde dated, vurunnrnennnn..

£ oy lgur some one

passed oy...............,u..&n Al uth &l e d to,ict and Plead
s SELEN I .

LA AR B A I A BT B A B S FARE I SRR B B U L

LY

\ The metter »ill be heard 3 .a decide. ~your
absence, Given under my hand cwsl of tha Lrlbunal this ...

os--q/.\i. .an Of,...._.l).....‘;lggv
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}/" ‘J/k : IN THE CeNTRAL ADWINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

‘ RN {  Circuit 3ench, Lucknow,. 3,66
d - , /‘- 1L i ’ aiv
g No CAT/AKO/Jud/ A ‘;, date the ...vevuuunn ;
T:A.No cﬂ \; } ..... 051990 (T) '
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‘ 5Us : :

Va
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N
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Yhereas th - mucrginally no+0a cases has been transferred

DY eevensne P bt ces e s ns under the provision of the Admini-

“stretive Tribunal Act 13 of ; 55 ard registerad in this Trie
bunal as above, '
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date
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Oﬁ ordel dateo .............. or y@: r oehaiel by some one
passed by...... seveofoiinan .oin ale\ku¥Qorlsed tp\ and Plead
......... B A on youk baglf L <° :

" The matter vill be heard and decidec in ~your
absence, Given under my hand sesl of the Tribunal this ....
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NS, CCS i‘fﬁ%?{ALATNAMA

J | f
A'AA u-&‘/'?’e*’(" v %/(}Mw_’
'/V‘ MHNQ QU\&/{Y&Q ﬂ—éx f’://_i‘,@uo l« L yeleneo®

B:tore (7/{ 'YC"JJV\' ~

tn the Court «f
—T1HAre. 16773 ‘3} §77 <7’
Plaintitl \f’ g q{ AN j% Claiment
) Appellant

Defendant
Versus Petitioner

Defendant u.\/\/\ O d} wi‘o RO 4/0‘474 ‘Respoundent”

“Plaintiff

i'he President of India dohere by appumt and duthorlse Shri. g‘ ?\\ U_,Q/ "/\” ; .
éou ......... % ECQ%QJL—L cltvans

.....................................................

............................... to appear, act, apply, plead in and prosecute the above described
su1t/appeal/proceed1ng on behalf of the Union of India to file and take back documents, to accept processes '
of the Court, to appoint and instruet Counsel, Advocate or Pleader, to withdraw and deposit moneys and
generally to represent the Union of India in the above described sult/appeallproceedmgs and to do all things
incidental to such appearing, acting, applying, Pleading and pnosecutmg for the Union of India SUBJECT
NEVERTHELESS to the condition that unless cxpress authority in that behalf has previously been obtained .
from the appropriate Officer of the Government of India, the said Counsel/Advocatefpleader or any ;
Counsel, Advocate or Pleader appointed by him shall not w1thdraw or withdraw from or abandon wholly?
or partly the suit/appeal/claim/defence/proceeding against all or any defendantsfrespondentsfappellantf
plaintiffjopposite parties o enter into any agreement, settlement, or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/
proceeding isfare wholly or partly ad]ustcd or refer all or any matter or matters arising or in dispute therein |
to arbitration PROVIDED THAT in exceptional circumstances when there is not sufficient time to consult
such appropriate Officer of the Government of India and an omission . to settle or compromise would be
definitely prejudicial to the interest of the Government of India and said Pleader/Advocate or Counsel may
enter into any agreement, settlement or compromise whereby the suit/appeal/proce:ding isfare wholly or
partly ad_]UStxid and in every such case thesaid Counsel/Advocate/Pleader shall record and communicate
he said officer the special reasons for entering into the agreement, settlement or compromise.

forthwith to ¢
The President hereby agiee to ratify all act done by the aforesa' Shri

in pursuance of this authority.
I

IN WITNESS WHEREOF these presents are duly evecuted for and op g

India thisthe ...co.cooovvunnnn o day of .cceveevrnnnannn..
Dated .ove . e 198 R ; L‘“}No‘}
esignation of thé Executive Oﬁicu
5 e

o Dl Per ¢orvmed
| ] ‘;‘ ~RR Ly\
\ Qb A\, 7 gl L«L\Qi[/b\f?\‘:’ -
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Pl VAKALATNAMA

Before o1
fn the Court of

e (Y

-
il
L]

64
i - (5T JS—QMI
C«@/\,Q'f 0 #\-é\wu\fw.’é;(%‘&_/e/\‘u,e T
lM ™ g’vmﬂr«@w% Lq«z.lbwaw .

“TH4 No. 1072 o 198 ¢

N Lad S Mot oty St NERL, Luckmn

..........................................

do hereby appoint and  authorisc Shri....g”. t\\ . V(}'z,fl/\/\fi& R

t

” -
. 2

Railway Advocate. . L U( k y‘fy o to appear, act apply and prosecute the above des-
cribed Writ/Clvil Revision/Case[SuitfApplicaion/Appeal on my/our behalf, to file and take back documents,
to accept processes of the Court, to deposit moneys and generally to represent myselffourselves in the above

proceeding and to do all things incidental to such «ppearing, acting, applying, pleading and prosecuting for

myself/ourselves. |
1/We hereby agree to ratify all acts done by the aforesaid Shri. . A’N \lfllf we~g
Railway Advocate, L/U\ ¢ ka3

............................................. in pursuance of this authority.
i

II\\W[T NESS WHERE OF these presents are duly executed by mefus this

NER-—$45§0400—8000—4 7 84 .
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